
Feb-23 Feb-23 Feb-22

Monthly Income All-Sources 26,481.41$        41,505.78$                            Account Balances Current Month Past Month

Expenses 23,269.37$       38,002.87$                            Checking: Church Operating 230,645.93$         226,287.99$         

Net Operating Income 3,212.04$         3,502.91$                              Operating Reserve 100,000.00$         100,000.00$         

330,645.93$         279,360.73$         

YTD February 2023 Feb-23  Feb-22

Total Income 91,620.26$       95,710.40$                            593,750.29$        538,654.04$         

Total Expenses 52,856.08$       73,219.90$                            

Net Operating Income 38,764.18$       22,490.50$                            

Note: Pledge Income February Year To Date Budget YTD Income Expenses Balance

Feb-23 26,090.08$         90,881.93$       80,630.00$                             Feb-23 299.70$                            1,857.51$             $41,352.98

Feb-22 28,592.78$         84,923.08$       

Difference (2,502.70)$         5,958.85$         

Note: Budget Expense YTD Budget YTD Difference

Feb-23 52,856.08$         80,566.00$       27,709.92$                            Current Month Past Month

Feb-22 73,219.90$         77,322.50$       4,102.60$                              17,888.10$           17,888.10$            

2,645.09$             1,925.09$              

1,884.29$             1,884.29$              

Current Month Past Month 10,030.49$           10,030.49$            

793.79$                                        731.23$              500.00$                500.00$                 

136,665.96$                                 133,285.18$      9,043.28$             9,043.28$              

2,232.73$                                     1,865.02$           6,626.03$             6,626.03$              

139,692.48$                                 135,881.43$      TOTAL CASH In AMERIS - Dedicated Accounts 4,425.18$             4,425.18$              

Parish Life 4,171.18$             4,171.18$              

346.25$                346.25$                 

6,477.81$             6,417.16$              

Current Month Past Month 12,359.63$           6,869.28$              

123,411.88$                                 123,411.88 660.81$                1,625.81$              

123,411.88$                                 123,411.88$      Rector Search Fund 21,458.96$           21,458.96$            

263,104.36$                                 259,293.31$      

Pastoral Care

Account

227,376.81$                                           

TOTAL Dedicated Cash/Savings/Investments

Episcopal Church Foundation-Endowment

TOTAL Other Savings/Investments

Worship

Youth Formation

OTHER Savings/Investments

Accounts

Rector's Discretionary Fund

Money Market Holding

Money Market Checking

Unrestricted Memorials

Restricted Memorials

Kitchen Fund

Outreach

Building Fund

Adult Formation

Mission Fund

Needlepoint

AMERIS BANK-Dedicated Accounts

Accounts

Diocesan Bond Interest

NOTABLE Dedicated Accounts

St. Annes Operating Budget Summary
SOUTH GEORGIA BANK - Operating Accounts

Total Cash in South Georgia Bank

Ministry Center Financing

Total Cash in SGBC & Ameris Banks

Maintenance Reserve

Mortgage Balance



 

Income Expenses Balance

Jan-22 850.99$            1,857.51$           49,506.08$      

Feb-22 776.00$            1,857.51$           48,424.57$      

Mar-22 3,654.00$        1,857.51$           50,221.06$      

Apr-22 392.00$            1,857.51$           48,755.55$      

May-22 457.01$            1,857.51$           47,355.05$      

Jun-22 779.00$            1,857.51$           46,276.54$      

Jul-22 397.00$            1,857.51$           44,816.03$      

Aug-22 478.70$            1,857.51$           43,437.22$      

Sep-22 5,893.75$        1,857.51$           47,473.46$      

Oct-22 611.60$            1,857.51$           46,227.55$      

Nov-22 11,359.00$      1,857.51$           55,729.04$      

Dec-22 2,431.00$        1,857.51$           56,302.53$      

Jan-23 1,440.00$        14,832.04$        42,910.49$      

Feb-23 299.70$            1,857.51$           41,352.68$      

February '23 Building Fund

Ministry Center Financing

Building Fund


